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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

MICROSOFT CORPORATION, MICROSOFT MOBILE INC., 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., AND SAMSUNG 

ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.; AND APPLE INC., 
Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

FASTVDO LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Cases IPR2016-01179 (Patent 5,850,482) 

IPR2016-01203 (Patent 5,850,482) 
____________ 

 
 

Before JEFFREY S. SMITH, PATRICK M. BOUCHER, and PETER P. 
CHEN, Administrative Patent Judges.  
 
SMITH, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

DECISION 
On Motion to Withdraw  

37 C.F.R. § 42.10  
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Patent Owner filed a motion to withdraw Neil A. Rubin, Amir Naini, 

and Christian W. Conkle as counsel for Patent Owner, to enter the 

appearance of Wayne M. Helge and Walter D. Davis as counsel for Patent 

Owner, and to designate Wayne M. Helge as lead counsel for Patent Owner.  

Paper 9 (IPR2016-01179); Paper 7 (IPR2016-01203).  Messrs. Helge and 

Davis are registered practitioners.  Id.  The motion represents that Petitioners 

do not oppose the motion.   

On the basis of the foregoing, the motion is granted.   

Good cause appearing therefor, it is  

ORDERED that Neil A. Rubin, Amir Naini, and Christian W. Conkle 

are no longer recognized as counsel for Patent Owner in this proceeding; and  

FURTHER ORDERED that Wayne M. Helge and Walter D. Davis 

are recognized as counsel for Patent Owner, effective the date of this order; 

and  

FURTHER ORDERED that Wayne M. Helge is recognized as lead 

counsel for Patent Owner, effective the date of this order. 
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PETITIONER: 

IPR2016-01179 
Derrick W. Toddy 
Garth A. Winn 
John D. Vandenberg 
KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP 
derrick.toddy@klarquist.com  
garth.winn@klarquist.com 
john.vandenberg@klarquist.com 
 
 
IPR2016-01203 
David L. Fehrman 
Martin M. Noonen 
MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP 
dfehrman@mofo.com 
mnoonen@mofo.com 
 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 

Wayne M. Helge 
Walter D. Davis 
DAVIDSON, BERQUIST, JACKSON & GOWDEY, LLP 
whelge@dbjg.com 
wdavis@dbjg.com 
 
Neil A. Rubin 
Amir Naini 
Christian Conkle 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
nrubin@raklaw.com 
anaini@raklaw.com 
cconkle@raklaw.com 
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